AMERICANA GARDENS HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION 2020 Annual Membership Meeting Call for Board of Director Candidates

August 2, 2020

Dear Americana Gardens Owners:

Your Board of Directors is in the process of organizing the 2020 Annual meeting which has been currently scheduled for **Saturday, November 14, 2020 at 10:00 a.m.** at the on-site Community clubhouse. The Association is looking for candidates to fill two open Board positions. Further details regarding the Annual Meeting will be mailed in the future along with a Meeting notice, agenda, and ballot. The primary purpose of the Annual Meeting is to elect members to the Board of Directors.

We join the Board of Directors in asking that you consider running for one of the available seats on the Association's Board. If you are interested in serving on the Board, please complete the bottom portion of this form and return it to the offices of Desert Management (Palm Springs office) at the address indicated below. In order to obtain the necessary information in a timely manner the completed forms must be returned no later than September 3, 2020.

This year two (2) positions on the Board are expiring. There will be two (2) vacancies filled at the 2020

Property Address Email Address ttach a C.V. or resume to this form.
Email Address

Americana Gardens Homeowners Association c/o Desert Management, 400 S. Farrell Dr., #B, Suite 210, Palm Springs, CA 92262